## ORDINANCE NO. 23

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO VOTERS AT TOWN MEETINGS OR VOTERS FOR TOWN OFFICERS REQUIRING THIRTY DAYS RESIDENCE IN THE TOWNSHIP PRIOR TO ELECTION.

THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWNSHIP OF GREY CLOUD, WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA, ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. VOTERS AT A TOWN MEETING OR VOTERS AT AN ELECTION OF CANDIDATES WHO WILL SERVE AS OFFICERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF GREY CLOUD OR VOTERS ON ISSUES WHICH RELATE ONLY TO THE TOWNSHIP, SHALL BE LIMITED TO VOTERS WHO HAVE RESIDED WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP FOR THIRTY (30) DAYS AS PROVIDED IN MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTION 204.076.

PASSED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF GREY CLOUD THIS 2<sup>ND</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER, 1974.

S/CARROLL J O'BOYLE, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST: S/RUTH LACINA, CLERK